April 08, 2019

Date From 3/1/2019
Date to 03/31/2019

BREATHITT HIGH SCHOOGL
Bank Reconciliation Report

Checking Account
992

Ending Balance on Statement Dated : 03/31/2019

Outstanding Deposits (Bank Depaosits) -> +
Less Qutstanding Checks:

Page 1 of 1

$65,446.18

$1,321.00
$8,401.26

Cash Balance as of ; 03/31/2012

Cash Balance for Checking as of 3/1/2019
Add: Total Deposits (Bank Deposits):
Less: Total Checks and Withdrawals:

$58,365.92 o

$86,830.72
$36,683.94
(565,148.74)

Computer Cash Balance as of : 03/31/2019

Summary of Asset Accounts

$58,365.92

Gl Acct  Account Name Begqin Bal RecpthJV DisblJV Transfer End Bal.
316  PLAY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
990  Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
g81  Cash On Hand $0.00 $36,757.38 $0.00 ($36,757.38) $0.00
g92  Checking $86,830.72 ($73.44) ($65,148.74) $36,757.38 $58,365.92 »
993  Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
984 Investmenls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $86,830.72 $36,683.94 ($65,148.74) $0.00 $58,365.92

| have reviewed the abave ledger report and attached reports for the
current month. | find them accurate and complete fo the best of my

knowledge.
Bookkeeper:
Principal:

Date:__ [

Date:!‘lo @__ qu
I
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FP.O. BOX 770
JACKSON, KENTUCKY 41339

Internet Banking www.citizensbankjackson.com

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. OF JACKSON

Bookkeeping (606) 666-6743 & (606) 666-6744 + (606) 666-7575

691 Page Number 1of 24
Account Number: 2000563
sxk Rk AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT Date 03/31/19
692 2,5540 AV 0.383 21246
'!IlI"Illl'lll""I'"ll"l""“lhl"l'llltl'"'“l“ll]lll"l losures 102
BR CO BD OF EDUCATION
BR HIGH GEN FUND 2 SIG REQUIR
2307 BOBCAT LANE
JACKSON KY 41339-1160
200-056-3 Super Now Accounts
Summary of Activity Since Your Last Statement
Balance Forward From 03/01/2019 105,695.15 Images Enclosed........ciorioninnns 102
10 Deposits/Credits........c.ccvevveneene 35,453.96 +  Minimum Balance..........cviienenen 65,428.60
93 Withdrawals/Debits................. 75,702.93 - Average Balance.........cvevvnneenneene 82,812.25
Ending Balance As Of 03/31/2018 65,446.18 Average Available Balance............... 82,080.47
e T T
interest Earned From.........ccoveeeen, / 03!01!2019~ s lnterest Raid This Period......coccnrirriinienne 17.58
Interest Earned Through................ P ; 03/31/2019 5! interest T 0 58.47
Days In Earnings Period...........o..v g ‘a, Q, Tae 31‘ B ‘Annual- Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
Interest Earned This Pefiod.......,i. 5 oy = 17.58 <Y N
{J/x‘/ fi‘:\ e ’ 7 ) N "'\\\
Al -\_‘v— J\g f"_‘_‘b N
r / :k ri { //5," ) ‘.}\
"“ i ]/ 1 M}w (q‘ ‘\v ‘r
=~ r\\' / DEPOSIT.‘?;I - \ ~
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPT[OI\;! E{D AMOUNT 'DESCRIPTION
03/01/2019 V7, 166. ODr Regular Deposrt 0312112019 3,096. 35 Regular Deposit
03/05/2018 '/5 034. 25 Regular Depoert [ i 03!25/2019 1, 075‘25 Regular Deposit
03/06/2019 /7 561. 31 Redular Depgsrt [ 03/26[2019 1,834 25 Regular Deposit
03/12/2019 f 858, 97 Regular Deposit | | 03!27/20’19 765’ 0o} Regular Deposit
03/18/2019 2,045, oo ‘Regular Depasit R o f
1 ap N
— o .OTHER CREDITS T
DATE AMOUNTN*DESCRIPTION\\\\:_::? EE_l_L L /
03/31/2019 17.58 Interest Credit f\;‘:?;?;‘ ,,r‘,"'
\ \“fd S, q«ﬂl_\}:‘:j‘ ey
CHECKS ——s
DATE. _ __ CHECKfI\lQ__M__ \ > "\3 Al\ll@Url\lT - H_,D{\TE\i \?‘; _CHECK NO AMOUNT
03/25/2019 14066 1 s’ 1V Gaio5i20197 Y4462 534 00
~03/24/2019_— 1 5@07_‘:’ / T “’l 34, 00 ) 03/0'1!2019 - 14467 ~ 50.00
[_03/08/2019 "~ 14347 * | 70-00- T 03/12/2019  _ 14468 113.90
i T03/07/2019° ~ 14352% . 70.00 l . —03/04/2019 . 14488 275.10
[ -03M18/2018 14364 *“ 50 00 -~ 0304201 8 —— 44474 * 690.00
L_03/07/2019 14413 «! L’l 00.00 . 7 03/04/2019__ ;14472_7 2,866.08°
- p3f07/2019 14416 ¥~ 3 ~ 100.00 2 03/04/2019 T 4473, 3,233.60 .
T_03/07/2019 14421 "LJ 70.00 _ -03/04/2019- — 14475 * 168.43
-:.‘03/04/201L 14434 % o £69.95 [ TO3/0472019. . 14476 -210.00
'031011201 g {79483 . ~ 03/05/2019. __ __jd_!{!'j_ﬁ’ L1 9.66




PLEASE REFER ANY DISCREPANCGIES WITHIN 14 DAYS

CHECKS QUTSTANDING

CHECKBOOK RECONCILIATION

1. In your checkbook enter the interest earned on
o
NUVBER AMOUNT your N.OW. Account as it appears on the front
— of this statement.
Y492 =8 2. Verify that checks are charged on statement for
amount drawn.

3. Be sure that Service Charge (if any) or other
authorized deductions shown on this statement
have heen deducted from your checkbook balance.

4. Verify that all deposits have been credited for same
amount as on your records.

o 5. Be sure that all checks outstanding on previous
statement have heen included in this statement
i (otherwise, they are still outstanding).

6. Check off on the stubs of your checkbaok each of
the checks paid by us.

7. Make a list of the numbers and amounts of those
checks still ouistanding in the space provided at
left.

8. ENTER FINAL

BALANCE A
PER STATEMENT @5'-["}(" } 8

9. 1 ADD

1220 |60

ANY DEPOSITS

NOT CREDITED

10. ]
TOTAL (Qtﬂ Tte ) I g-
: L1 STETRRCT
TOTAL % CHECKS
OUTSTANDING ' OVER |  OUTSTANDING FH |1 28
BALANCE

Telephone us at 606-866-7575 of wnte us at RO, Box 770, Jackson, KY, as soon as you can, if you think your statantent or
you need more Informatlont about a iransser on tie statement or receipt.

St

T | 56 . ¢

¥ CASE GF ERRORS GR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTROMIC TRANSFERS

staternent an which the srror of problem appeared.
{1}  Tell us your pame and the account numbar (If any),

(2)  Describe the error or the ranster vou are yasure abost and explain as clearly as you can why you beliave there s an error or why your need

more lnformation.
{3) Tell us the dallar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your coraplaint and will correct any-error pramptly, If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we witl Leadit y= i ac~ount

for the amount you hvnk is i1 error, so that you will have the vse of the money durfng the time it \axes us 1o coinplele our investigator

Federal Law requires us lo tel you how we collect, share, and protect your personal mfarmation. Our privecs policy haz 24 changed aad vou
may revew our pehty and practices with respect to your personal infarmation at httos.fwww.ctizensbandgackson.cam, rivacy-Sectity IFsvacy-
Palicy or wa will mail you a free copy upon request if you call us at (60B) 866 7575.

Main Office Monday thru Thursday :00 - 4:00, Fnday 9 00 - 6:00 and Saturday 9:00 - 12-00
Branch Office Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 5.00 - 3:00, Wednesday £:00 - 12:50 and Bafurcay clhsed.

Beallyvila Branch Lobby;

Beattyville Branch Drive-Thiru,

Monday Friday, 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Saturday 8.00 AM - 12:00 PM

Fraay: 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Saturday- 8:00 AM - 12:00 FM

Manday - Thursday 2:20 AM - 4:30 PM

reeaipi is wreng or Y
We must hear from you ne later than 60 days 2fter we sent you the FIRST



PO. BOX 770

JACKSON, KENTUCKY 41339

Baokkeeping (606) 666-6743 & (606) 666-6744 - (606) 666-7575
Internet Banking www.citizensbankjackson.com

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. OF JACKSON

691 Page Number 20f24
Account Number: 2000563
skokk kiR AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT Date 03/31/19
692 2.5540 AV 0.383 21246
Enclosures 102
BR CO BD OF EDUCATION
BR HIGH GEN FUND 2 SIG REQUIR
2307 BOBCAT LANE
JACKSON KY 41339-1160
CHECKS
DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
0310172019 14479 * 3,123 o8’ EO312612019 14520 785.00
L 03!0'1/2019 _.m414480;‘ . 400.00 (03/21/2019 _ 14521 / 801.00
03/04/2019 14481~ 175,00 ¢ {03/26/2019 %} 175.00 °
“03/19/2019 14482. 640.00 03/22/2019 14523 ; 63.00 °
0371212019 14483 - 975.00 03/26/2018 14524 “480.00
03/04/2019 14484 50.00 1 03/18/2019--— —- 14525~ 302.08
03/05/2019 14485 50.00 "03/22/2019 14527 ¥ 557.78
03/05/2019 14486. 70.00 )y -+703/14/2019 14529 2,355.00
03/12/2019 14487 - ~7770.00 - 7 _03/20/2019 14530 - 224.77
03/04/2019_ 14488_ ; e 7000 ' £03]2212019 14531 1,184.00
03/01/2019 . 14489 e L‘L'IO 007> 7 '-2703/19/2019 < 14535 * 105.00
03/01/2019___—-—~14490 T 10,00 , 03/25/2019-2 - Pa 4536 105.00
0311272019 14491 /oo 110000 10312712019' jo ‘T4537 434.00
03/11/2019 14492 7 110.00 Mjr03125/2019 e 14538 410.00
03!05/2019 14493 "+ 7. 110,00- f‘”"_“\\ 03!2'1/20'1 2] ‘14539 110.00
03/07/2019 14494~ - 7 110, 00 03126/2019 14540 110,00
03!04!2019 . 14495 ¢ -3l 611 00 {03!25/2019 ST 4541 110.00
0310712019 14496/ 26 000 00 03/26/2019 —~14542 110.00
L:03,"05)’20'19 = 14408 *, < - j 2, 599 50 03/27!2019 14545 */ 193.59
03/07/2019 14499 i | 345.00" ! 03/27!2019’ "”14546 419.69
. 03A2/2019._ 14500 [T 1491 09 03/28/20'19 ,14@47’ 1,678.76
"03:’1 172018 1450%: - 570 98 f‘03!2912019 - 14548 ' 839.38
LOSI12/2019 '1450:2E = N220 00 i (_‘03!26!2019 14549° e 419,69
,03/13/2019 14504 \ ‘110 00 03/28/2019 14851 419.69
03!1 9/2019 14505 . \‘\\1(10 0o 03/27/2019 £445527 419,69
03/1 1/2019 14506 T, 220 00 03/26!2019 14553, 52.46
“L03/14/2049- 44507 % 110:00- LM,»J’03129/2019 14554 , 52.45
_03/11/2019 14508 ~ﬂ\. RN 158,94 03/27/2019 .~ ~~14556 * 52.46
(0311212019 . -14509' e f»ﬁ 479.88 "03/28/2019 - 14557 - 52.46
3!14/2019_ . 14510 N 200.00 03/29/2018 - 14558 52.46
03113_2919__ 14511 o L ; N 200, 00 ‘ 03/27/2019 ~14561 * 8,859.00
“03/15/2019 14512 e ,_,37 00, Ty 03/25/2019 -~ 14562 37.99
03/15!2019 14513 TIg59175 g i i03:’.’25!2019 14565 * 103.33
03/06120_’19 ____14514 490 00~ -~-——»f0312712019 7 14568, 65.00
, 03/12/2019 {4515 = 30000 T Q3128I2019 14569 * 1,037.40
~03/19/2019 14518 * £30.10 {03/28/2019 44576 * 151.77
_03M5/2019 14519/ \_261:35 -
T * _ denotes missing check number in sequence
DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
02/28/2019 106,695.15 03/04/20189 98,854.28 03/06/2019 107,576.68
03/01/2019 108,273.44 03/05/20189 100,505.37 03/07/2019 80,781.68



PLEASE REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 14 DAYS

CHECKS CUTSTANDING CHECKBOOK RECONCILIATION
= 1. In your checkbook enter the interest earned on
i ouN
NUMBER AMOUNT your N.O.W., Account as it appears on the front
of this statement.

2. Verify that checks are charged on statement for
amount drawn.

3. Be sure that Service Charge (if any) or other
authorized deductions shown on this statement

have besn deducted from your checkbook balance.

4. Verify that all deposits have been credited for same
amount as on your records.

5. Be sure that all chacks cutstanding on previous
statement have been included in this statement

(otherwise, they are still outstanding).

6. Check off on the stubs of your checkbook each of
the checks paid by us.

7. Make a list of the numbers and amounis of those

checks still outstanding in the space provided at
left.

8. ENTER FINAL.
BALANGE AS

PER STATEMENT
8. [ADD

ANY DEPOSITS

NOT CREDITED

10.

TOTAL

14

SUBTRACT
TOTAL CARRY CHECKS

‘CUTSTANDING OVER QUTSTANDING

By 1Y

BALANCE
SHOULD AGREE WITH
YOUR CHECKBOOK

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Telephone us at 806-666-7575 or write Us at RO, Box 770, Jackson,KY, as soon as you can, i vou think your statement or recsipt is wrong or if
you need mare Information, about = transfer on the statemant or receipt. We must hear from you nio later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST
statement en which the errar or problem appeared.

{t} Tell us your name and the accouni number (f any).

{2y Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and axplain as clearly as you can why you bslisve thers Is an error o why you need
more information.

(3)  Tell us the dollar amount of the suspectad errer,

We will Investigate your complaint and will correct any etror promplly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account
for the amount you think 1s in error, so that you wilt have the use of the money during the time It takes us fo complete our investigation.

Federal Law requires us 1o tell you haw we callect, share, and protect yoer personal mformalion. Our privacy policy has not changed and you
may review our policy and praclices wilh respect 1o your personal information at hitps:ffwww.ciizenshanklacksan.comiPrivacy-Security/Privacy-
Palizy or we will malfl you a free copy upon raguest if you calf Us at (606) 666-7575.

Main Office Monday thru Thursday 9:00 - 4:60, Friday 9:00 - 6:00 and Salurday 9:00 - 12:00
Branch Office Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 9:00 - 3:00, Wednesday 9:00 - 12:00 and Salurday closed,

Beallyville Branch Lobby: Monday - Friday, 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Saturday 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Beattyville Branch Drive-Thru:  Monday - Thursday 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Friclay: 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Saturday: 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM



CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. OF JACKSON

P.O. BOX 770
JACKSON, KENTUCKY 41339

Bookkeeping {806) 666-6743 & (606) 666-6744 - (606) 666-7575
internet Banking www.citizensbankjackson.com

691 Page Number 30f24
Account Number: 2000563
sxkkkkRER AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT Date 03/31/19
692 2.,6540 AV 0.383 21246
Enclosures 102
BR CO BD OF EDUCATION
BR HIGH GEN FUND 2 SIG REQUIR
2307 BOBCAT LANE
JACKSON KY 41339-1160
DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
03/08/2019 80,711.68 03/18/2019 80,578.68 03/26/2019 79,391.41
03/11/2018 79,651.76 03/18/2019 79,093.58 03/27/2019 £9,712.98
03/12/2019 83,750.86 03/20/2019 78,868.81 03/28/2018 66,372.90
03/13/2019 83,440.86 03/21/2019 80,920.16 03/29/2019 65,428.60
03/14/2019 80,775.86 03/22/2019 79,105.38 03/31/2018 65,446.18
03/M15/2019 78,885.76 03/25!20'19 79 689.31
T
e '_NOTES = - 1\ ~
DATE DESCRIPTION, GOSN g T
Q 03/01/2019 Etfegpye Interest Rate 0.25?/0 -7 j(’ Y NG
o k‘l}f—::;) <y _,P {\\\\

£

If you have been paying mul’up[e overdraft fees, there may be cheaper aItematlve products that may be better suited for

your needs, Please call our bookkeepmg depart

representative or visit us at your Io?’al brancy / d } ) e \\
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PLEASE REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 14 DAYS

1

CHECKS QUTSTANDING CHECKBCOK RECONCILIATION
1. In your checkbook enter the interest earned on
NUMBER AVOUNT your N.Q.W. Account as it appears on the front
of this statement.

2. Verify that checks are charged on statement for
amount drawn.

3. Be sure that Service Charge {(if any} or other
authorized deductions shown on this statement
have been deducted from your checkbook balance.

4. Verify that all deposits have been credited for same
amount as on your records.

5. Be sure that all checks ouistanding on previous
statement have been included in this staterment
(otherwise, they are still outstanding).

6. Check off on the stubs of your checkbook each of
the checks paid by us.

7. Make a list of the numbers and amounts of those
checks still outstanding in the space provided at
left.

8. ENTER FINAL

BALANCE AS
PER STATEMENT
9. | ADD
ANY DEPOSITS
NOT CREDITED
- 10.
TOTAL
1. IsugTRReT ™
TOTAL + CARRY . CHECKS ’
OUTSTANDING ' ovER OUTSTANDING :
BALANCE
SHOULD AGREE WITH
YOUR CHECKBOOK

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Telephone us at 806-666-7575 or write us at PO. Box 770, Jackson,KY, as saon as you can, if you think your statement o~ recaipt (s wrony or if
you need mora Information about 4 transfer on the statfement or recept. We must hear from you ho later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST

statement on which {be error or problem appeared.
(1} Tel us your name and {na account number (f any),

(2} Destribs the error or the fransfer you are unsurs about and explam as clearly as you can why you be'Teve thera is an erta- or why you néod

more information,

{3}  Telf us the doilar amount of the suspeated error,

We will investigate your complaint ansd will correct any esrar promptiy [fwe take more than 10 husinese days to g this, w3 wilt o3t voo- aocount

for the amount you think 1 in errar, so that you will have the use of the mpney during the time It takes us to complete pur vestigatiai

Federal Law requires us 1o tell you haw we coliugt, share, ard protect your personal infarmation, Our prvacy 2ot oy hag Aot caoyed end vou
may raview our policy and praclices with respact to your personal information at hitps:fhwww.citizenshankiackson.comPryvacy-Cosudy  Hivacy-

Palicy or we waill marl you & free £opy Lpon reqest if you call us al 1606) 666-7575.

Mam Office Monday thr Thursday 9:00 - 4,09, Fnday 9:00 - 6:00 and Saturday 9:00 - 12:00
Branch Office Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 8;00 - 3:00, Wednaesday 9:00 - 12:00 and Sakirday ciused,

Beallyville Branch Lobby;

Beatiyvilfe Branch Drive-Thru:

Manday - Fnday, 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

Salurday 8,00 AM - 12:00 PM

Monday - Thursday 8.30 AM - 4:30 PM

Friday: &:.00 AM - 6:00 PM

Saturday., :00 AM - 12:00 PM



Page 4 of 24
Account: 2000563
Date 03/31M19
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Account: 2000563
Date 03/3119
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Account: 2000563
Date 03/31M19
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